Microchip Technology - U1AFS250-FGG256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

I I Revision 6
Fusion Family of Mixed Signal FPGAs
Product Ordering Codes
Fusion Device Status
Notes:
1. For Fusion devices, Quad Flat No Lead packages are only offered as RoHS compliant, QNG packages.
2. MicroBlade and Pigeon Point devices only support FG packages.
M1AFS600 FG_
Part Number
Fusion Devices
Speed Grade
1
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
2 = 25% Faster than Standard
Package Type
QN = Quad Flat No Lead (0.5 mm pitch)
256 IG
Package Lead Count
Y
Security Feature
Application (junction temperature range)
Blank = Commercial (0 to +85°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to +100°C)
PP = Pre-Production
ES = Engineering Silicon (room temperature only)
90,000 System Gates  AFS090 =
250,000 System Gates  AFS250 =
ARM-Enabled Fusion Devices
600,000 System Gates  AFS600 =
1,500,000 System GatesAFS1500 =
MicroBlade Devices
250,000 System Gates  U1AFS250 =
600,000 System Gates  U1AFS600 =
1,500,000 System Gates  U1AFS1500 =
Pigeon Point Devices
600,000 System Gates  P1AFS600 =
1,500,000 System GatesP1AFS1500 =
250,000 System GatesM1AFS250 =
600,000 System GatesM1AFS600 =
1,500,000 System GatesM1AFS1500 =
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
Lead-Free Packaging Options
 Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS-Compliant (green) Packaging
1
2
Y = Device Includes License to Implement IP Based on
the Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
Blank = Device Does Not Include License to Implement IP Based
on the Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
Fusion Status Cortex-M1 Status Pigeon Point Status MicroBlade Status
AFS090 Production
AFS250 Production M1AFS250 Production U1AFS250 Production
AFS600 Production M1AFS600 Production P1AFS600 Production U1AFS600 Production
AFS1500 Production M1AFS1500 Production P1AFS1500 Production U1AFS1500 Production
Revision 6 III
Device Architecture
Timing Characteristics
Sample VersaTile Specifications—Sequential Module
The Fusion library offers a wide variety of sequential cells, including flip-flops and latches. Each has a
data input and optional enable, clear, or preset. In this section, timing characteristics are presented for a
representative sample from the library (Figure 2-5). For more details, refer to the IGLOO, ProASIC3,
SmartFusion and Fusion Macro Library Guide.
Table 2-1 • Combinatorial Cell Propagation Delays
Commercial Temperature Range Conditions: TJ = 70°C, Worst-Case VCC = 1.425 V
Combinatorial Cell Equation Parameter –2 –1 Std. Units
INV Y = !A tPD 0.40 0.46 0.54 ns
AND2 Y = A · B tPD 0.47 0.54 0.63 ns
NAND2 Y = !(A · B) tPD 0.47 0.54 0.63 ns
OR2 Y = A + B tPD 0.49 0.55 0.65 ns
NOR2 Y = !(A + B) tPD 0.49 0.55 0.65 ns